affidavit on behalf of the Defendant corporation and himself. 

Defendant  LUIS  G. BOHORQUEZ hereby confesses judgment herein pursuant  to the

guaranty,  and  Defendant  NY FINEST DRY CLEANERS,  INC.,  hereby  confesses  judgment

herein   and  authorize  its  entry against  them in the sum of $50,020.07 (Fifty  Thousand and

Twenty Dollars and Seven Cents).  

Luis  G.  Bohorquez  resides  at  87-15  Sutter  Avenue,  Ozone  Park,  NY 11417,  in  the

County of Queens, State of New York.  Defendant authorizes entry of judgment in the County of

New York, State of New York, where Defendant corporation has its principal place of business.